LIHI CERTIFICATION HANDBOOK

-- PART VII --

CERTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

¥ PLEASE SUBMIT THIS QUESTIONNAIRLE IN WORD FORMAT **

Background Information

1) Name of the IFacility as used in the FERC license/exemption. Farmers Irrigation District Plant 2 and Plant 3
2) Applicant’s name, contact information and relationship to the Facility. [ Jer Camarata, District Manager
the Applicant is not the FFacility owner/operator, also provide the name and | 1985 Country Club Rd, Hood River, OR 97031
s . ~ o & ier 1 - O1° ) | -3¢
contact information for the Facility owner and operator. jer@fidhr.org  541-806-3922
3) Location of IFacility including (a) the statc in which Facility is located; (b) a) Oregon
the river on which Facility is located; (¢) the river-mile location of the b) Hood River
IFacility dam; (d) the river’s drainage area in squarc miles at the Facility ¢) No Dams Involved
§ ook ) . ) x e s d) ~ 36 miles
intake; (¢) the location of other dams on the same river upstrecam and ¢) No Dams
d‘o\a./n'strcam of the Facility; and (f) the exact latitude and longitude of the f) No Dams
Facility dam.
4) Installed capacity. 4.8 MWV
S) Avcrage annual gencration. ~22,000 MWh
6) Recgulatory status. FERC Conduit Exemption P2 FERC
Exemption 7532-OR and P3 FERC Exemption
6801-OR
7) Reservoir volume and surface arca measured at the normal maximum No Dams or Reservoirs

operating level.
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LIHI Contact List

[Agency

Full Agency Name

Name

Address

phone #

fax #

email

Army Corp of Engineers
CTWS

DSL

FERC

HR Watershed Group
NOAA

NOAA

ODEQ

ODFW

ODFW

ODFW

OWRD

SWCD

USFWS

Army Corp of Engineers
Confederated Tribe of Warm Springs
Division of State Lands

Louis Berger Group

Hood River Watershed Group
National Marine Fisheries Service
National Marine Fisheries Service
Oregon Dept of Environmental Quality
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife
Oregon Dept. of Fish & Wildlife
Oregon Water Resouces Department
Soil and Water Conservation District
Unites States Fish & Wildlife Service

Karla Ellis
Chris Brun
Jess Jordan
Marcelle Lynde
Cindy Thieman
Christy Fellas
Melissa Jundt
Bonnie Lamb
Rod French
Jason Seals
Amy Stuart
Mary Grainey
Anne Saxby
Joe Zisa

PO Box 2946, Portland, OR 97208-2946

6030 Dee Hwy, Parkdale, OR 97041

1645 NE Forbes Rd. Suite 112, Bend, OR 97701
12011 Bel-Red Road, Suite 203, Bellevue, WA 98005
3007 Experiment Station Rd. Hood River, OR 97031
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1100, Portland, OR 97232
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1100, Portland, OR 97232
300 SE Reed Market Rd, Bend, OR 97702

3701 W. 13th St. The Dalles, OR 97058

3701 W. 13th St. The Dalles, OR 97058

61374 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702

725 Summer St.NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301

3007 Experiment Station Rd. Hood River, OR 97031
2600 SE 98th Ave, Ste 100, Portland, OR 97266

503-808-4377
541-352-3548
541-388-6112 xt 237
425-467-6111 xt 147
541-386-6063
503-231-2307
503-231-2187
541-388-6146 xt 239
541-296-4628
541-296-4628
541-388-6363
503-986-0833
541-386-6719
503-231-6179

503-809-4375
541-352-9365
541-388-6480
425-467-6115
541-386-4588
503-231-6893
503-231-6893
541-388-8283
541-298-4993
541-298-4993
541-388-6281
503-986-0901
541-386-4588
541-231-6195

karla.g.ellis@usace.army.mil
cbrun@hrecn.net
jess.jordan@state.or.us
mlynde@louisberger.com
cindy@hoodriverswed.org
christina.fellas@noaa.gov
melissa.jundt@noaa.gov
lamb.bonnie@deq.state.or.us
rod.a.french@state.or.us
jason.seals@state.or.us
amy.m.stuart@state.or.us
mary.s.grainey@wrd.state.or.us
saxharp@gorge.net
joe_zisa@fws.gov




